

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

#### Master

File Number: 2023-0246

File ID: 2023-0246 Type: Purchase Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2023-0246 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 05/11/2023

File Name: Request for Authorization of SAD Assessment - Basin Final Action:

Correction Rochester Industrial Park Subdivision

Title label: Request for Authorization of SAD Assessment - DPS/ENG: Approval of a special

assessment district billing for Rochester Industrial Park Subdivision Home Owners

Association for basin correction in the amount of \$62,590.00

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 052223 Agenda Summary.pdf, Superior Excavating Enactment Number:

Quote.pdf, Erosion Map.pdf, Location Map.pdf,

Agreement.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

**Related Files:** 

## **History of Legislative File**

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

### Text of Legislative File 2023-0246

#### Title

Request for Authorization of SAD Assessment - DPS/ENG: Approval of a special assessment district billing for Rochester Industrial Park Subdivision Home Owners Association for basin correction in the amount of \$62,590.00

#### Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes and approves the Department of Public Services proceeding with the correction of the basin in Rochester Industrial Park Subdivision in the amount of \$62,590.00 utilizing the City's current on-call underground utility repair company, Superior Excavating, Auburn Hills, Michigan and further authorizes the City to be reimbursed for the correction through the Special Assessment District and assessed to the Subdivisions Home Owners Association.